HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: June 20, 2023

CERT APPOINTMENT
TERLOUW, RACHAEL

CERT EXTENSIONS
BILES, KRISTEN L
BISHOP, LINNEA L
BROWN, PAULA
CASTELLANO, PATRICIA A
DAHL, CAROL M
DALBEC, SHARON M
DERRICK, JENNIFER T
DESCOMBAZ, MICHAEL C
DURFEE, CHRISTOPHER S
EDWARDS, KATHLEEN A
FAIT, ELIZABETHR
GLOCKLE, NATHAN K
GRANMO, SHERYL A
GRENIGER, JODY L
HANSEN, LINDSEY L
HENDERSON, LYNN M
HINTSALA, JACOB A
HOPPE, ASHLEY M
JAROS, JENNIFER M
JENKINS, TREASURE A
JESSICO, SUSANR
JUBENVILLE, JAMES C
KEROLA, WILLIAM G
KOLQUIST, JULIE A
LINDULA, JOHN R
MENEGHINI, CARLA D
MOORE, PATRICK W
MOZOL, DIANE L
NELSON, PAMELA K
OLSON, ANTHONY J
PECHEK, AMANDA M
PETERSMEYER, ANNETTE K
RIKKOLA, KRISTINE A
SMITH, HAMILTON M
TURNER, ROBERT T
TYLLIA, RAE A

WESTIN, JENNIE L
WIGHT, KATELYN A
WILLIAMS, PAULA M
WILLIAMS, PAULA M
WITTMER, NANCY J
ZWAK, JOSEPH L

CERT LEAVE OF ABSENCE
BURNHAM, BERNADETTE B

CERTIFIED RESIGNATION
BALLAVANCE, KEARA N
DELFOSSE, EMILY S
GRIMSBO, ANGELAR
KRUSE, COURTNEY R
NORTHUP, MARY K
SPEHAR, SOPHIE G
ZANDER, NICOLE D

CERTIFIED RETIREMENT
BERGMAN, HELEN E
GOTTSCHALD, STEPHANIE R

CERTIFIED JOB SHARE
BOYHTARI, BONNIE J
SUNDLAND, AMY J

NON CERT APPOINTMENT
COOK, CHARLES W
ROBERTSON, TRACY C

NON CERT EXTENSION
BECK, ELIZABETH A
DEGLER, HEATHER A
DELACRUZ, JAMIE L
FOUTS, PAMELA J
HORTON, AMANDA M
ISAACSON, KIM L

LEE, MARY F
MATTILA-SWOR, DANA P
MCDEVITT, MATTHEW L
MCGREW, PAULA L
MILLER, SUSANNA M
MODER-PAUNA, LINDA D
PANFIL, ANNETTE L
PELERIN, ROBIN T
RENNQUIST, JEAN-PAUL F
ROBARGE, JESSICA L
VEGA, NANCY G

POSITION
ELEMENTARY INTERVENTIONIST/ HOMECROFT/ MA STEP 5, 57,665.00

POSITION

ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 120 HRS
SPEC ED EBD/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 108 HRS

ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
SPEC ED/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

SPEC ED EBD/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 52 HRS

SPEC ED/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 51 HRS

PHY ED/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

MATH INTERVENTIONIST/ROCKRIDGE, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 100 HRS
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 120 HRS
PRINCIPAL/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 125 HRS

SPEC ED/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 180 HRS
SPECIAL ED/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

ECFE PARENT EDUCATOR/PIEDMONT, NOT TO EXCEED 72 HRS
PRINCIPAL/RESIDENTIALS, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS

SPEC ED EBD/ROCKRIDGE, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

ECFE PARENT EDUCATOR/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 120 HRS

ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 100 HRS
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
SPECIAL ED/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 52 HRS

SPEC ED/CHESTER CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 108 HRS

SPEC ED/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

SOCIAL STUDIES/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

MATH/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

ENGLISH/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

ECFE PARENT EDUCATOR/WASHINGTON CTR, NOT TO EXCEED 184 HRS
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
SOCIAL STUDIES/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

SPEC ED EBD/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

SPEC ED EBD/ROCKRIDGE, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
SCIENC/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 104 HRS

ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 120 HRS
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION/ARVIG BLDG, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
SPEC ED PARA/CHESTER CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS
GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/RESIDENTIALS, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS
GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 192 HRS

SPEC ED/CHESTER CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 108 HRS

STAR COORD/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 125 HRS

POSITION
UNION REPRESENTATIVE/ADMIN

POSITION

PHYSICAL SCIENCE TEACHER/DENFELD
CHEMISTRY TEACHER/DENFELD

VOCATIONAL BUSINESS EDU TEACHER/DENFELD
SPED RESOURCE TEACHER/DENFELD

SPED RESOURCE TEACHER/LAURA MACARTHUR
VISUAL ARTS TEACHER/EAST

GRADE 1 TEACHER/MYERS-WILKINS

POSITION
RECINDED RETIREMENT/CONTINUING TO WORK
GRADE 1 TEACHER/STOWE

POSITION
GRADE 2/GONGDON JOB SHARE WITH AMY SUNDLAND
GRADE 2/CONGDON JOB SHARE WITH BONNIE BOYHTARI

POSITION
HR MANAGER/UHG, 40/52WKS, $1,533WKLY, K. ELLING
OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST-SENIOR/DENFELD, 40/52WKS, $19.83/HR, G. MCNEAL

POSITION

SPEC ED PARA/ROCKRIDGE, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS

SPEC ED PARA/CHESTER CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS
AMERICAN INDIAN LIAISON PARA/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 105 HRS
SPEC ED PARA/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS
AMERICAN INDIAN LIAISON PARA/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 105 HRS
ECFE PARA/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 28 HRS

SPEC ED PARA/CHESTER CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS
SPEC ED PARA/ROCKRIDGE, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS

SPEC ED PARA/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS

OSS| CLERICAL/HEADSTART/ADMIN, NOT TO EXCEED 100 HRS
AMERICAN INDIAN LIAISON PARA/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 105 HRS
OSSS CLERICAL/ROCKRIDGE, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

0SS CLERICAL/CHESTER CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 50 HRS
SPEC ED PARA/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS
AMERICAN INDIAN LIAISON PARA/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 105 HRS
AMERICAN INDIAN LIAISON PARA/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 105 HRS
EARLY CHILDHOOD BUSINESS MGR/ADMIN, NOT TO EXCEED 100 HRS

EFFECTIVE DATES

8/29/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/27/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/30/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023

07/21/2023
07/02/2123
07/14/2023
07/21/2023
07/14/2023
06/21/2023
07/14/2023
08/23/2023
07/14/2023
07/21/2023
08/28/2023
08/11/2023
07/14/2023
07/28/2023
08/23/2023
08/28/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
07/21/2023
08/23/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
08/23/2023
08/23/2023
08/08/2023
08/28/2023
07/21/2023
08/23/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
07/21/2023
08/23/2023
07/21/2023
07/21/2023
07/21/2021
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
08/23/2023
07/14/2023
08/08/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/01/2023

06/30/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/09/2023
06/09/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
09/05/2023
09/05/2023

06/07/2024
06/07/2024

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/12/2023
05/31/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023

06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/26/2023
06/12/2023
07/01/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
07/01/2023

07/14/2023
07/14/2023
06/30/2023
07/14/2023
06/30/2023

07/14/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
08/11/2023
06/30/2023
07/14/2023
06/30/2023
07/14/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
0812/2023



NON CERT RESIGNATION

BRUCE, CARYN J
CLINK, MARGARET R
ERLITZ, SYDNEY J
ERSPAMER, KASEY R
GRENSING, GUY C
LEE, MARY F
PEDERSON, KARYN A
SWOR, CHERYL L

NON CERT RETIREMENT
BANKS, KELLY A
HODER, MARJORIE K
MOKROS, DANIEL V
SLAGLE, MARGARET E

POSITION

PRESCHOOL PROG PARA/STOWE

SPED PROG PARA/LINCOLN PARK

NUTRITION SERVICE ASSISTANT/LAURA MACAURTHUR
DIGITAL INNOVATION SPEC/TECH COORD/HOMECROFT
AUTOCAD TECHNITION/FACILITIES

CHILD SPECIFIC SPED PARA/CHESTER CREEK

SPED PARA/STOWE

HOURLY CLERICAL/UHG

POSITION

MENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONOR/MYERS-WILKINS
BW SPED PARA/MYERS WILKINS

ENGINEER II/LOWELL ES

SPED LPN PARA/EAST HS

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
05/16/2023
05/19/2023
05/30/2023
07/14/2023
06/09/2023
05/09/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
05/19/2023
08/25/2023



	Final

